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SLIM LED

OMPACT LINEAR LED LIGHT

FEATURES:

» Small, compact linear housing less than one inch
(22 mm) wide

* Five lengths and light output options

+ Adjustable housing version rotates 45°

* Aluminum extruded housing

* Impact and vibration resistant

* 50,000 hours maintenance-free operation

SPECIFICATIONS:

Voltage 22-29 VDC

/ Lamping LED
> Color Temperature 5400 K

| Beam Angles adjustable beam direction +/- 45°

Luminaire Material anodized aluminum
Lens Material acrylic: clear, satine or no lens
Dimension varied lengths, less than 1" wide
Mounting adjustable or fixed housing
| Max Temperature Rating 104°F (40°C)

Protection Rating IP67*
Certification ETL/CETL
Accessories See page 70

*NOTE: NOT SUITABLE FOR USE
WITH COOLANTS OR LUBRICANTS

SLIM LED is a family of compact, low-profile LED luminaires designed for both interior and exterior applications. Optimal linear flood
lighting is delivered using the latest technology in which the LEDs are directly attached to a flexible circuit board. The sleek profile of
SLIM LED allows adjustability up to 45° in either direction and five different lengths offer installation flexibility for a wide variety of
applications. The compact size allows for easy integration into an existing system, while providing exceptional energy efficiency,
low-voltage safety and numerous design possibilities.

*PLEASE NOTE: Although SLIM LED is completely waterproof, it is not suitable for use with coolants or lubricants.
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SLIM LED +/- 45° Adjustable Housing

Measurements in millimeters

ORDERING INFORMATION

Wattage
35W
35W
35W
35W
35W
35W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
14 W
14 W
14 W
14 W
14 W
14 W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
28 W
28 W
28 W
28 W
28 W
28 W

Length (A)
7.7" (196 mm)
7.7" (196 mm)
7.7" (196 mm)
7.7" (196 mm)
7.7" (196 mm)
7.7" (196 mm)
13.2" (336 mm)
13.2" (336 mm)
13.2" (336 mm)
13.2" (336 mm)
13.2" (336 mm)
13.2" (336 mm)
24.3" (616 mm)
24.3" (616 mm)
24.3" (616 mm)
24.3" (616 mm)
24.3" (616 mm)
24.3" (616 mm)
35.3" (896 mm)
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35.3" (896 mm)
35.3" (896 mm)
35.3" (896 mm)
35.3" (896 mm)
35.3" (896 mm)
46.3"
46.3"
46.3"
46.3"
46.3"
46.3"

1176 mm
1176 mm
1176 mm
1176 mm
1176 mm
1176 mm

External Operating Devices

Required for 100-277 V operation

Mounting Style
Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange
Non-adjustable w/ flange

Max. Wattage
20W
50 W
96 W
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SLIM LED with Flange

Lens Type Lumens Model
Clear 186 LIQ 6
Satine 186 LIQ 6
No lens 186 LIQ 6
Clear 186 LIQ 6
Satine 186 LIQ 6
No lens 186 LIQ 6
Clear 372 LIQ 12
Satine 372 LIQ 12
No lens 372 LIQ 12
Clear 372 LIQ 12
Satine 372 LIQ 12
No lens 372 LIQ 12
Clear 744 LIQ 24
Satine 744 LIQ 24
No lens 744 LIQ 24
Clear 744 LIQ 24
Satine 744 LIQ 24
No lens 744 LIQ 24
Clear 1116 LIQ 36
Satine 1116 LIQ 36
No lens 1116 LIQ 36
Clear 1116 LIQ 36
Satine 1116 LIQ 36
No lens 1116 LIQ 36
Clear 1488 LIQ 48
Satine 1488 LIQ 48
No lens 1488 LIQ 48
Clear 1488 LIQ 48
Satine 1488 LIQ 48
No lens 1488 LIQ 48
Input Output
100-277 VAC, 50/60 Hz 24 VDC
120 VAC, 50/60 Hz 24 VDC
120-277 VAC, 50/60 Hz 24 VDC

FOR DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS, PLEASE VISIT WALDMANNLIGHTING.COM

Part #

112544000-00001328
112544005-00011100
112544010-00011101
112545000-00001351
112545005-00011120
112545010-00011121
112544001-00011081
112544006-00011088
112544011-00011102
112545001-00011125
112545006-00011128
112545011-00011129
112544002-00011082
112544007-00011085
112544012-00011103
112545002-00011130
112545007-00011131
112545012-00011132
112544003-00011083
112544008-00011086
112544013-00011104
112545003-00011133
112545008-00011134
112545013-00011135
112544004-00011084
112544009-00011087
112544014-00011105
112545004-00011136
112545009-00011137
112545014-00011138

Part #

209585029
209585030
209585032
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